



**BRIAN ABBOTT
FISH BARRIER
REMOVAL BOARD**

2021 - 2023 FUNDING PROPOSAL

Rank	Stream Name	County	Legislative		Project Sponsor	Scope*	Budget Request	All Projects
			District					Running Total
1	Naches River	Yakima	14		City of Yakima	Restoration	\$ 4,134,000	\$ 4,134,000
2	Beaver Creek	Chelan	12		Chelan Co Natural Resource	Restoration	\$ 251,110	\$ 4,385,110
3	Coleman Creek	Kittitas	13		Kittitas Co Conservation Dist	Restoration	\$ 1,481,227	\$ 5,866,337
4	Mill Creek	Walla Walla	16		Tri-State Steelheaders Inc	Restoration	\$ 1,159,427	\$ 7,025,764
5	MF Newaukum River	Lewis	20		Lewis County Public Works	Restoration	\$ 710,938	\$ 7,736,702
6	NF Ostrander Creek	Cowlitz	20		Cowlitz County	Restoration	\$ 1,708,500	\$ 9,445,202
7	Cougar Creek	Asotin	09		Asotin Co Conservation Dist	Restoration	\$ 485,000	\$ 9,930,202
8	Wildboy Creek	Skamania	14		Cowlitz Indian Tribe	Restoration	\$ 1,700,000	\$ 11,630,202
9	Kenny Creek	Whatcom	42		Whatcom County Public Works	Restoration	\$ 2,975,000	\$ 14,605,202
10	Thorndyke Creek	Jefferson	24		Jefferson Co Public Works	Restoration	\$ 1,645,410	\$ 16,250,612
11	Naneum Creek	Kittitas	13		Kittitas Co Conservation Dist	Restoration	\$ 844,406	\$ 17,095,018
12	Mill Creek	Walla Walla	16		Tri-State Steelheaders Inc	Restoration	\$ 1,439,162	\$ 18,534,180
13	Johnson Creek	Clallam	24		North Olympic Salmon Coalition	Restoration	\$ 3,212,638	\$ 21,746,818
14	Trib to Little Pilchuck Cr (2 barriers)	Snohomish	39 and 44		Snohomish County Public Works	Planning	\$ 265,200	\$ 22,012,018
15	Trib to Delameter Creek	Cowlitz	19		Lower Columbia FEG	Restoration	\$ 224,200	\$ 22,236,218
16	Trib to Snoqualmie River	King	05		Tulalip Tribes	Restoration	\$ 241,742	\$ 22,477,960
17	Mason Creek	Clark	20		Clark County Public Works	Restoration	\$ 1,198,740	\$ 23,676,700
18	Tucker Creek	Kittitas	13		Trout Unlimited Inc.	Planning	\$ 77,592	\$ 23,754,292
19	Stillwater Creek	Cowlitz	19		Cowlitz County	Planning	\$ 351,900	\$ 24,106,192
20	Eagle Creek (4 barriers)	Chelan	12		Chelan Co Natural Resource	Planning	\$ 150,000	\$ 24,256,192
21	Carey Creek	King	05		King Co Water & Land Res	Planning	\$ 758,000	\$ 25,014,192
22	Ennis Creek (2 barriers)	Clallam	24		City of Port Angeles	Planning	\$ 199,660	\$ 25,213,852
23	Beaver Creek (2 barriers)	Chelan	12		Trout Unlimited Inc.	Restoration	\$ 241,500	\$ 25,455,352
24	Delameter Creek	Cowlitz	19		Cowlitz County	Restoration	\$ 1,436,500	\$ 26,891,852
25	Derby Canyon	Chelan	12		Chelan Co Natural Resource	Planning	\$ 165,190	\$ 27,057,042
26	Trib to Rock Creek (2 barriers)	Clark	18		GSH Works	Restoration	\$ 351,145	\$ 27,408,187
27	Dickerson Creek	Kitsap	35		Kitsap Conservation District	Restoration	\$ 202,220	\$ 27,610,407
28	Chimacum Creek	Jefferson	24		Jefferson Co Public Works	Planning	\$ 202,300	\$ 27,812,707
29	Derby Canyon (6 barriers)	Chelan	12		Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group	Planning	\$ 169,000	\$ 27,981,707
30	Trib to MF Newaukum River	Lewis	20		Lewis County Public Works	Restoration	\$ 888,846	\$ 28,870,553
31	Trib to Puget Sound	Kitsap	26		Kitsap County	Restoration	\$ 4,090,327	\$ 32,960,880
32	McDonald Creek	Clallam	24		Clallam County	Restoration	\$ 406,415	\$ 33,367,295
33	SF Dogfish Creek	Kitsap	23		City of Poulsbo	Restoration	\$ 400,000	\$ 33,767,295
34	Naylor's Creek (2 barriers)	Jefferson	24		Jefferson Co Public Works	Restoration	\$ 1,303,196	\$ 35,070,491
35	Trib to Lucas Creek	Lewis	20		Lewis County Public Works	Restoration	\$ 841,671	\$ 35,912,162
36	EF Deep River (3 barriers)	Wahkiakum	19		CREST	Planning	\$ 190,618	\$ 36,102,780
37	Percival Creek	Thurston	22		City of Tumwater	Restoration	\$ 529,925	\$ 36,632,705
38	Sexton Creek	Snohomish	44		Snohomish County Public Works	Restoration	\$ 1,232,282	\$ 37,864,987
39	Schoolhouse Creek (2 barriers)	Pierce	28		Pierce County Planning	Planning	\$ 430,263	\$ 38,295,250
40	Boone Creek (3 barriers)	Lewis	20		State Parks	Planning	\$ 199,500	\$ 38,494,750
41	Little Minter Creek	Pierce	26		Pierce Co Public Works	Restoration	\$ 308,234	\$ 38,802,984
42	Trib to Lucas Creek	Lewis	20		Lewis County Public Works	Restoration	\$ 966,920	\$ 39,769,904
43	Cooper Creek	Kitsap	23		City of Bainbridge Island	Restoration	\$ 629,326	\$ 40,399,230
44	Boone Creek (2 barriers)	Lewis	20		Lewis County Public Works	Planning	\$ 259,894	\$ 40,659,124
45	Little Minter Creek	Pierce	26		Pierce Co Public Works	Planning	\$ 171,365	\$ 40,830,489
46	Carpenter Creek (2 barriers)	Skagit	10		Skagit County Public Works	Planning	\$ 200,000	\$ 41,030,489
47	Secret Creek	Snohomish	10		Snohomish County	Restoration	\$ 694,000	\$ 41,724,489
48	Jested Creek	Lewis	20		Lewis County Public Works	Planning	\$ 118,823	\$ 41,843,312
49	Langlois Creek (2 barriers)	King	05		Snoq Vly Watershed Dist	Restoration	\$ 1,197,337	\$ 43,040,649
50	Ruby Creek (3 barriers)	Kitsap	26		Kitsap Conservation District	Restoration	\$ 625,943	\$ 43,666,592
51	Carpenter Creek	Skagit	10		Skagit Fish Enhancement Group	Planning	\$ 182,500	\$ 43,849,092
52	Pup Creek (2 barriers)	Clark	20		Clark County Public Works	Planning	\$ 552,500	\$ 44,401,592
53	Derby Canyon (3 barriers)	Chelan	12		Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group	Restoration	\$ 393,975	\$ 44,795,567
54	Carpenter Creek (2 barriers)	Skagit	10		Skagit Fish Enhancement Group	Restoration	\$ 302,828	\$ 45,098,395
55	Coal Creek	Lewis	20		Trout Unlimited - WA Coast	Restoration	\$ 293,020	\$ 45,391,415
56	Sorgenfrei Creek	Snohomish	39		Adopt A Stream Foundation	Planning	\$ 33,690	\$ 45,425,105
57	Secret Creek (2 barriers)	Snohomish	10		Snohomish County Public Works	Planning	\$ 266,985	\$ 45,692,090
58	Ebright Creek	King	41		Sammamish City of	Restoration	\$ 450,000	\$ 46,142,090
59	Purdy Creek (4 barriers)	Kitsap	26		Pierce Co Public Works	Planning	\$ 119,850	\$ 46,261,940



2021 - 2023 FUNDING PROPOSAL

Rank	Stream Name	County	Legislative		Project Sponsor	Scope*	Budget Request	All Projects
			District					Running Total
60	Dairy Creek	Skagit	39		Skagit County Public Works	Planning	\$ 130,000	\$ 46,391,940
61	Ruby Creek	Kitsap	26		City of Port Orchard	Restoration	\$ 1,624,677	\$ 48,016,617
62	Williams Creek	Snohomish	44		Snohomish County Public Works	Planning	\$ 63,750	\$ 48,080,367
63	Padden Creek	Whatcom	40		City of Bellingham	Planning	\$ 170,400	\$ 48,250,767
64	Huge Creek	Pierce	26		Pierce County	Planning	\$ 139,464	\$ 48,390,231
65	Fauntleroy Creek	King	34		Seattle Public Utilities	Planning	\$ 500,000	\$ 48,890,231
66	North Creek	Snohomish	44		Adopt A Stream Foundation	Restoration	\$ 170,565	\$ 49,060,796
67	Panther Creek	King	11		City of Renton	Planning	\$ 412,500	\$ 49,473,296
68	Sister of Friar Creek	Snohomish	39		Snohomish Conservation Dist	Restoration	\$ 235,448	\$ 49,708,744
69	Annapolis Creek	Kitsap	26		City of Port Orchard	Planning	\$ 425,000	\$ 50,133,744
70	Norway Park Creek	Skagit	10		Skagit Fish Enhancement Group	Restoration	\$ 394,400	\$ 50,528,144
71	Coal Creek	King	41		City of Bellevue	Planning	\$ 600,000	\$ 51,128,144
72	Green Cove Creek	Thurston	22		Thurston County Public Works	Planning	\$ 198,500	\$ 51,326,644
73	Dairy Creek	Skagit	39		Skagit County Public Works	Planning	\$ 124,000	\$ 51,450,644
74	Butler Creek	Thurston	22		Thurston County Public Works	Restoration	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 53,950,644
75	Little Soos Creek (2 barriers)	King	47		City of Covington	Restoration	\$ 2,395,920	\$ 56,346,564
76	Munson Creek	Snohomish	39		Adopt A Stream Foundation	Planning	\$ 65,503	\$ 56,412,067
77	Cedar Creek	King	45		City of Kirkland	Restoration	\$ 995,350	\$ 57,407,417
78	Trib to Grader Creek	Clallam	24		Pacific Coast Salmon Coalition	Restoration	\$ 68,931	\$ 57,476,348
79	Trib to Butler Creek	Thurston	22		South Puget Sound SEG	Planning	\$ 66,100	\$ 57,542,448
80	Fauntleroy Creek	King	34		Seattle Public Utilities	Restoration	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 59,042,448
81	Swansonville Creek	Jefferson	24		North Olympic Salmon Coalition	Restoration	\$ 335,539	\$ 59,377,987
82	Trib to Raft River	Grays Harbor	24		Quinalt Indian Nation	Planning	\$ 60,000	\$ 59,437,987
83	Trib to Pilchuck Creek	Snohomish	10		Adopt A Stream Foundation	Planning	\$ 49,845	\$ 59,487,832
84	Thornton Creek	Snohomish	21		City of Everett	Planning	\$ 188,000	\$ 59,675,832
85	Trib to Tahuya River	Mason	35		Hood Canal SEG	Planning	\$ 200,000	\$ 59,875,832
86	Lyon Creek	King	46		City of Lake Forest Park	Restoration	\$ 1,372,515	\$ 61,248,347
87	Toad Lake Creek	Whatcom	42		Nooksack Salmon Enhance Assn	Planning	\$ 52,000	\$ 61,300,347
Program Administration (7.12%)							\$ 4,364,585	\$ 65,664,932

*Scope: Planning projects are funded for design-only; Restoration projects are funded for construction